

USA Pickleball: Official Club Membership Insurance Program

In an effort to provide comprehensive/cost effective insurance coverages for Pickleball Clubs, USA Pickleball introduces the Official Club Membership Insurance Program. Please note the Enrollment Period and Policy Period listed below. Pickleball clubs now have the option to enroll in an insurance program that will offer General Liability coverage including Participant Legal Liability to clubs and club members. Clubs will also be able to request Certificates of Insurance naming an additional insured or showing proof of insurance. In addition, all club members will also be covered by Excess Participant/Accident Insurance while participating in the sport of pickleball.

Insured: USA Pickleball and all Member Clubs in Good Standing (Master Policy)

Coverage: General Liability and Participant/Accident

Enrollment: Begins in June 2022

Policy Period: July 01, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Who is covered: All enrolled member clubs and their individual members during all

Pickleball related activities.

What are you covered for:

<u>General Liability:</u> Claims made by negligent acts accidentally committed resulting in bodily injury, personal and advertising injury or property

damage to others.

Participant/Accident: Accident/Medical injuries while participating in

Pickleball related activities.

Policy Limits: General Liability

General Aggregate \$5,000,000
Products/Completed Operations \$2,000,000
Personal & Advertising Injury \$2,000,000
Each Occurrence \$2,000,000
Damage to Premises Rented to You \$300,000
Medical Expense Excluded
Sexual Abuse/Occurrence \$1,000,000

Participant/Accident

Accident Medical Expense Benefit \$25,000 Accident Death Benefit \$5,000

Accident Medical Dental Benefit \$250 (per tooth per accident)

Deductible \$1,000

Excess over any primary medical insurance

For enrollment form and further information, visit www.usapickleball.org/memberships/official-club/